ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF IDA COUNTY, IOWA.
UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU

2031 - CHICAGO CENTRAL & PACIFIC

Taxing Jurisdiction

47 - IDA COUNTY

8007 - NUSTAR AMMONIA

Taxing Jurisdiction

47-0010 -
47-0011 -

DOUGLAS TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL

Taxing Jurisdiction

47-0001 -
47-0005 -
47-0007 -
47-0018 -
47-0021 -
47-0022 -
47-0023 -
47-0026 -
47-0030 -
47-0034 -
47-0035 -

GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH

GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

HOLSTEIN CITY/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

SILVER CREEK TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH

SILVER CREEK TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT
BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH

BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT
CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH

MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH
GARFIELD TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH
GARFIELD TWP/MAPLE VALLEY-ANTHON-OTO SCH

Miles Rate
8.70 298,283.2783
RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL
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DATED: 10/20/2023

Assessed Value
2,595,064.52
2,595,064.52

Assessed Value
71,472.70
153,930.00
225,402.70

Assessed Value
1,065,628.40
48,670.77
106,495.55
174,457.47
137,872.20
159,280.40
238,258.52
478,228.41
183,323.37
183,151.62
65,737.12
2,841,103.83



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF IDA COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR IDA COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD 2,595,064.52
PIPELINE 3,066,506.53
COUNTY TOTAL 5,661,571.05
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