# IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

### TO THE AUDITOR OF IDA COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

### 2031 - CHICAGO CENTRAL & PACIFIC

Taxing Jurisdiction	Miles	Rate	Assessed Value
47 - IDA COUNTY	8.70	298,283.2783	2,595,064.52
		RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL	2,595,064.52
8007 - NUSTAR AMMONIA			
Taxing Jurisdiction			Assessed Value
47-0010 - DOUGLAS TWP/RIVER VALLEY SCH			71,472.70
47-0011 - DOUGLAS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH			153,930.00
		PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	<u>225,402.70</u>
8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL			
Taxing Jurisdiction			Assessed Value
47-0001 - GALVA TWP/GALVA HOLSTEIN SCH			1,065,628.40
47-0005 - GRIGGS TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH			48,670.77
47-0007 - HOLSTEIN CITY/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH			106,495.55
47-0018 - SILVER CREEK TWP/GALVA-HOLSTEIN SCH			174,457.47
47-0021 - SILVER CREEK TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT			137,872.20
47-0022 - BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG SCH			159,280.40
47-0023 - BLAINE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH/WIT			238,258.52
47-0026 - CORWIN TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH			478,228.41
47-0030 - MAPLE TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK-IDA GROVE SCH			183,323.37
47-0034 - GARFIELD TWP/ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCH			183,151.62
47-0035 - GARFIELD TWP/MAPLE VALLEY-ANTHON-OTO SCH			65,737.12
		PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	<u>2,841,103.83</u>

# IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

## TO THE AUDITOR OF IDA COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

## UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR IDA COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD	2,595,064.52
----------	--------------

PIPELINE 3,066,506.53

<u>COUNTY TOTAL</u> <u>5,661,571.05</u>